

145 MARTINVALE LANE • SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95119 • PHONE: (408) 629-9800 TELEX: (RCA) 278971 • TELECOPY: (408) 281-6106

January 30, 1990 WJM-90-009

Mr. John Roberts
Fuel Cycle Safety Branch
Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Subject:

Change in Correspondence Addressee

Reference:

- 1) NUHOMS@-07P Topical Report, NUH-001, Revision 1A (Project M-39)
- 2) NUHOMS®-24P Topical Report, NUH-002, Revision 1A (Project M-49)

Dear Mr. Roberts:

In October 1988, Pacific Nuclear Systems, Inc. (PNSI) acquired NUTECH, Inc. and NUTECH became a wholly-owned subsidiary of PNSI.

In August 1989, while continuing to maintain NUTECH as a subsidiary, PNSI established Pacific Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. as a new subsidiary to focus the company's activities in the spent fuel services marketplace. Pacific Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. has assumed responsibility for the NUHOMS® spent fuel storage system.

Please address any future correspondence related to the reference topical reports to:

Mr. William J. McConaghy Vice President Pacific Nuclear Fuel Services, Inc. 145 Martinvale Lane San Jose, CA 95119

Very truly yours,

W. J. McConaghy, P.E.

Vice President

Waste Management Business Unit

WJM: 1w

9002060304 900130 PDR PROJ M-39 PDC 1/0